To: Agnew, Dianna[DAgnew@idem.IMN . gov]

From: DWBMGR

Sent Fri9M13/2024 1:48:36 PM

Subject FW: BOIL ADVISORY- WATER MAIN BREAK @ 2601 VALE PARK RD

Received: Fri9M3/2024 1:458:42 PM
Thank you,
Roger Svendsen

Indiana CMDP Administrator

IDEM Drnnking Water Branch

100 M. Senate Ave. MC b6-34
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Phone: 317-234-T455 Fax 317-234-7455

Routine Drinking Water Test Results submitted to IDEM Drinking Water Branch can be viewed on-line by clicking the link below:
httpsAdmmyweb.in. gow IDEMDWWNY

From: Vera Trikilis <virikilis@valpo.us=>

Sent: Friday, September 13, 2024 9:31 AM

To: DWBMGR <DWBMGR@idem.IM.gov=

Subject: FW: BOIL ADVISORY- WATER MAIN BREAK @ 2601 VALE PARK RD

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email was sent from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links,
opening attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Good morning,

Please see the mentioned information below about a boil advisory we have in Valparaiso, IN.

PWSID: IN5264029

Thanks,

Vera Trikilis
Administrative Assistant
Collections & Distribution Department

VALPARAISO v cropscasiravins

CITY SERVICES 1855 Joliet Road, Valparaiso, IN 46385

Valpo.us

From: Vera Trikilis

Sent: Friday, September 13, 2024 8:09 AM

To: cityservices <cityservices@valpo.us>; Heather Gumz <hgumz @valpo.us>; Deanna Perez <DPerezi@valpo.us=; Crystal Mikuly
<cmikuly @valpo.us=; Kristin Quintana <kquintana@valpo.us=>; Katie Travis <kiravis@valpo.us>; Shihua Chen <schen@valpo.us=;
Dawn Rowe <drowe@valpo.us>; Dustin Johnson <dujohnson@valpo.us>; Jacob Chester <jchester @valpo.us>; Steve Poulos
<spoulos@valpo.us=>; Matt Zurbriggen <mzurbriggen@valpo.us> Nate McGinley <MNMcginley @valpo.us>; Steven Ambrose




<sambrose@valpo.us>; Mike Steege <msteege@valpo.us> Tony McGinley <tmcginley @valpo.us=; Emily Reyna
<ereyna@valpo.us>; Cassandra Clark <cclark@valpo.us>; Thomas Bulington <tbulington@valpo.us>; Jeff Miller <jmiller@valpo.us>;
Jerrin Ringle <jringle@valpo.us>; Peggy Busse <pbusse@valpo.us»

Cc: Jon Daly <)Daly @valpo.us>; Tim Stites <TStites@valpo.us>; Mike Cervik <MCervik@valpo.us=; Jack Johnson
<jjohnson@valpo.us=; Steve lacobs <sjacobs@valpo.us=; Robert Schulte <rschulte@valpo.us>; Susan.bell@ porterco.ore;
Carrie.Gschwind@porterco.ore; dkeane@idem.in.gov

Subject: BOIL ADVISORY- WATER MAIN BREAK @ 2601 VALE PARK RD

All

2

We will be turning off the water to make the repair on Vale Park Rd.
This wll result in a boil advisory. The 2 customers affected by this boil advisory are:

» 2603 Vale Park Rd
» 2605 Vale Park Rd

We tagged both homes and spoke to 1 homeowner. We are in the process of contacting the other resident.

Thanks,

Vera Trikilis

Administrative Assistant

Collections & Distribution Department
E mail: virikilz@valpo.us

VALPAHAISU Phone: (219) 4626174 x1345

CITY SERVICES 1855 Joliet Road, Valparaiso, IN 46385
Valpo.us

From: Vera Trikilis

Sent: Friday, September 13, 2024 7:41 AM

To: cityservices <cityservices@valpo.us=; Heather Gumz <hgumz @valpo.us>; Deanna Perez <DPerezi@valpo.us>; Crystal Mikuly
<cmikuly @valpo.us=; Kristin Quintana <kguintana@valpo.us=; Katie Travis <ktravis@valpo.us=; Shihua Chen <schen@valpo.us=;
Dawn Rowe <drowe@valpo.us>; Dustin Johnson <dujohnson@valpo.us=; Jacob Chester <jchester @valpo.us=>; Steve Poulos
<spoulos@valpo.us=; Matt Zurbriggen <mzurbriggen@valpo.us> Nate McGinley <NMcginley @valpo.us>; Steven Ambrose
<sambrose@valpo.us>; Mike Steege <msteege@valpo.us>; Tony McGinley <tmcginley @valpo.us=>; Emily Reyna
<ereyna@valpo.us>; Cassandra Clark <cclark@valpo.us>; Thomas Bulington <tbulington@valpo.us>; Jeff Miller <jmiller@valpo.us>;
Jerrin Ringle <jringle@valpo.us>; Peggy Busse <pbusse@valpo.us»

Cc: Jon Daly <)Daly @valpo.us>; Tim Stites <TStites@valpo.us>; Mike Cervik <MCervik@valpo.us=; Jack Johnson
<jjohnson@valpo.us=; Steve lacobs <sjacobs@valpo.us=; Robert Schulte <rschulte@valpo.us=

Subject: WATER MAIN BREAK @ 2601 VALE PARK RD

Good Marning,

We have a water main break at 2601 Vale Park Rd.

This is a 12" water main. This will affect 2 customers.

We have called in emergency locates and crew is on site.

We will be sending out a road closure for the west bound traffic on Vale Park Rd.



Should anything change, we will notify you all.

Thanks,

/

VALPARAISO

CITY SERVICES

Vera Trikilis

Administrative Assistant

Collections & Distribufion Department
Email. wrikilz@valpo.us

Phone: 219) 4626174 x1345

1855 Joliet Road, Valparaiso, IN 45385
Valpo.us







